WAC 478-250-050 University rules coordination. (1) Coordination of university rules shall be conducted by the rules coordination office, which reports to the office of the president.

(2) The director of the rules coordination office shall have knowledge of the subjects of rules being proposed or prepared within the university, maintain the records of any such action, and respond to public inquiries about possible, proposed, or existing rules and the identity of university personnel developing, reviewing, or commenting on them.

[Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130. WSR 07-03-069, § 478-250-050, filed 1/17/07, effective 2/17/07. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130 and chapter 34.05 RCW, RCW 42.17.260 and 42.17.290. WSR 05-08-064, § 478-250-050, filed 3/31/05, effective 5/1/05. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130, 42.17.260, 42.17.290, 42.17.300 and chapter 34.05 RCW. WSR 01-11-136, § 478-250-050, filed 5/23/01, effective 6/23/01; WSR 97-14-004, § 478-250-050, filed 6/19/97, effective 7/20/97. Statutory Authority: RCW 28B.20.130. WSR 91-10-031, § 478-250-050, filed 4/24/91, effective 5/25/91.]